FIRST INFORMATION REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Si Vivision:- Porompat

FIR. Nr. 1376(12)2023 PRT-PS. u/s. 379/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: Intervening the night of 04/12/2023 and 05/12/2023.

District: - Imphal East

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 05/12/2023 at 8.05am	At the gate of the Complt. rented house located at Singjamei Bheigyabati Leikai.	05/12/2023	
	About 2kms S/West.		

N.B.-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	investigation,	Result of the case
Thounaojam Benu Devi (36)yrs W/o Th. Anil Singh of Serou Mamang Leikai A/P Present Singhjamei Bheigyabati Leikai	Some unknown persons.	Theft with common intention.	SI. Md. Abdul Wahab of PRT-PS will pse investigate the case.	
		Punishable:		
OE is attached		U/s. 379/34 IPC		
OC/Porompat PS. 05/12/2023 Other in-charge orompat Police Station				

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh Designation: Insp. Officer-in Charge

Porompat Police Station
Dated 05/12/2023
Officer in-charge
- prompat Police Station
Imphal Each Manipu

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur

Subject: - Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that on the intervening night of 04/12/2023 and 05/12/2023, my four wheeler Maruti Ecco Van registered in the name of Huirem Rohenchandra s/o H. Khelendro Singh of Kiyam Siphai Laithagol Thoubal PB Blaze in color bearing Regd. No. MN06LA-7488 having Engine No. G12BN300755 and Chassis No. MA3ERLF1S00324611 which was parked at the gate of my rent house located at Singjamei Bheigyabati Leikai under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. The value of the said Maruti Ecco Van worth Rs. 2,10,000/- approx.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly tae up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

Dated/Porompat

This to pool is FIR NO. 1376 (12) 2023

an OE 9/2 3 79/34 100.

Yours faithfully,

The Benu Devi (Thounaojma Benu Devi, 36 yrs) w/o Th. Anil Singh of Serou Mamang Leikai at present Singjamei Bheigyabati Leikai. # 60093.25237.